TRACT NO.

INCIDENTAL
VALUE DAMAGES

AGGREGATE.

See footnote b 48

n

2 2 3 332 = 33 =2 33 3= =3 =3 3

BAFGOTO0~ 3L 099 None

£ R8GO0 0

a 50 —865+06— /¢ /& 00 None —866199—/0’5 5

n 76 ~4Hga _ga. '« % L350 0o None AR 08— 4 7L 00

n gl 2 ELO0B0— 202%.50 None IEEO6s06— 2007. 50

n 84 -2300+86—2973.22None BEOe-066— 2973.2 2

24z LBFR-06— 3 2¥0.¢°None “SRFRTOHO— 3 259 ¢ ©

244 15500 None 15.00

a31l2=a HHLe-06— /9L 3.00NoONE G RB6— /9 68.00
n312-b 2z 0060~ 765.9o0None —HEE-00— 768 30

n325 4L 60— S32L.00 None 4744 00— T8 262 °
c326-11T 645.00 None 645.00

8335 £655-66— 2/6%3% None 209B500— 2/C4.35
n336 —385-66—  40.00None —385:06— Fea2a

w337 SEH e 00—/ 0, 209, ysSNONE OEIE00—0.209. 46
c357 2700.00 None 2700.00

8368 356666~ /7/0.60 None 3B60+00—— 1710- L O
n37 1 SHEa—66— s ¥90.29None S100,00— w¥70.29
n3ve ¢~ Fh2—BE— 2/ 60.0 0\one F4BE00— 2/ 692 °
ed72-1 vV~ 227,00~ None 537 B0

See Exception numbered Seven in the body of the report filed by
the Board of Appraisasl Commissioners with reference to the above
set out wvalues of tracts numbered 48, 50, 76, 372, and 372-1I,

Footnote a: Arbitration finding. See order entered 7",4:/{ 4—:»«,447 f f (7 3L
Footnote b: See order entered January 23, 1934.
Footnote ¢: See Table II Report of Board of Appraisal Commissioners.

LAt
Xl &)




-

VIRGINIA IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ROCKINGHAI COUNTY

THE STATE COMMISSION ON CONSIRVATION AND DEVELOPMENT
OF THE STATE OF VIRGINI A, PETITIONER

V.
CASSANDRA LAWSON ATKINS AND OTHERS AND FIFTY-TWO THOUSAND,

FIVE HUNDRED AND SIXTY-ONE (52,561) ACRES OF LA, MORE (R
LESS, DEFEVDANTS.

" on the 28th day of February, 1934, csme the petitioner
in the shove styled proceeding by counsel, and exhibited to the
court the record thereof, including the judgment in rem entered
herein on the 2nd dey of November, 19833, condemning tracts No.
223, and No. 338,and No., 219, as numbered and described in the
repor t of the Board of Appraisal Commissioners herein, to thB
use of the petitioner upon the payment into the custody of‘fha
Court of the sum of $1340,00 for tract No. 223, and $690.00 for
tract No. 338, and $303.00 for tbact No. 219.

And thereupon petitioner showed to the Court that, not-
withstanding "the condemna tion of the said tracets No. 2235 and NO--
338 as aforesaid, and, notwi thstanding the fact that the petitioner
has heretofore psid into the custody of this Court the respective

amounts se=t forth in said judgment in rem as the respective awards

for the taking of said tracts, petitioner thereafter entered inte
or confirmed sn agreement with one R, D. Crewford under the terms
of which it agreed to submit questions as to the velue of certain & &
mineral rights claimed in said tract by the said Crewford to erbitra-

tion, end entered into anagreement with certain cleimants of tract

no. 338 under which it agreed to submit questions as to the value

of the fee simple estate in the sszid tract No. 338 to arbitrations
Petitioner further showed to the Court that as & resuli

" of the said arbitration the velue of the ﬁiﬁﬁ¥d1~rig§$5ﬁg%g§ﬁg§2
by said Crawford in seid tract No. 223 was ascertained end &&;zjké
termined to be $5.90; and thet the value of the fee simple estate

ig treet No. 338 wes sscerteined and determined to be $920.00; and



that the findings set forth in Table II of the Board of Appraise
al Commissioners herein, have been amended by increasing the
value set forth therein for the fee simple estate in tract No.
223 by the sum of $3.90, and the value of the fee simple estate
in tract No. 338 by $230.00.

Whereupon petitioner prayed leave of Court to pay into
the custody of the Court the sum of $3.90 for the use and bene=-
fit of the person or persons entitled to compensation for the
mineral rights in the said tract No. 223 valued in said arbitra-
tion at $3.90; and further prayed leave of Court to pay into
the custody of the Court the sum of $230.00 for the use and
benefit of the person or persons entitled to receive the amount
set forth in the said judgment in rem as the award for the
taking of said tract No. 338, the said sum of $230.00 being in
addition to the sum of $690.,00 mentioned in the said judgment
in rem as the award for the taking of the said tract No. 338,
which sum of $690,00 has heretofore been paid into the custody
of this Courte.

Petitioner further showed to the Court that by a stipu-
lation entered into with William Morris, one of the claimants
herein, for the payment of compensation for improvements placed
upon tract No. 219 since the date of the filing of the report
of the Board of Appraisal Commissioners herein, petitioner has
agreed to pay into the custody of this Court the sum of $150.00,
the stipulated value of said improvements, for the use and bene=-
fit of the person or persons entitled to receive the amount
set forth in the said judgment in rem, as the award fof the
taking of the said tract No. 219 as shown and described in the
report of the Board of Appraisal Cormissioners herein.

Upon consideration whereof, leave is granted the
petitioner to pay into the custody of this Court the said sums

-—2—

2¢%),



of $3.90; $230.00 and $150.,00 for the use and benefit of the
person or persons entitled thereto under the terms and condi-
tions upon which, as above set out, petitioner prayed leave to
deposit the same; payment of the said amounts into the custody
of this Court to be made by payment:of the same to the Clerk

of this Courte.

@JW

ﬂﬂ;



=

VIRGINIA: 1IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ROCKINGHAM COUNTY.

The State Cormission on Conservation and Development
of the 8tate of Virginlg « = = = = = = Petitioner.

V. AT LAW NO. 1829
Cassandra Lawson Atkins and others and Fifty-Two Thous-

and Five Hundred Sixzty-One (52,561) Acres of Land, more or
less in Rockingham County, Virginia - - -Defendants.

(“.
On the QS( day of ‘Téﬁétuaﬁﬂﬁ, 1934, came the petitioner

in the above styled proceeding, anérexhibited the record in
said proceeding, inclﬁding the report of the Board of Appraisal
Commissioners therein, Table II and III thereof, and the County
Ownership Map filed therewith; and including also the several
exceptions and objections to said report and motions to dis-
approve and decline to accept the same filed with the record,
and theseveral motions of petitioner praying the dismissal of
the said exceptions, objections and motions, under authority of
Section 35 of the Public Park Condemnation Act, on the said ex=-
ceptions, objections and motions, the several answers thereto,
and the supporting affidavits filed with the record; and in-
cluding also the order of this Court, setting this proceeding
for hearing on the 28th day of February, 1934, and the affidavits

/

compliance with the terms of the said order, copies thereof were

filed in the record, showing the form'and manner in which, in
furnished to the several exceptants, objectors and movants men=
tioned in the table hereinafter set out, and to their counsel
of record.

Petitioner further exhibited to the Court reports of
the findings of arbitrators as to certain matters submitted to
them under arbitration agreements hereinafter mentioned, which
reports petitioner moved the Court +to order filed with the

record.

70 |

e



And thereupon petitioner showed to the Court that
arbitration agreements had been entered into by and between
the petitioner and a number of the exceptants to the report
of the Board of Appraisél Commissioners herein; that under
authority and in pursuance of the said arbitration agreements,
arbitrators were duly appointed, arbitration hearings were duly
had, and that the above mentioned arbitrators reports set forth
the findings of the sald arbitrators acting under authority
of the said arbitration agreements.

Petitioner further showed to the Court that, inter alia,

questions as to the value of the fee simple estate in the
numbered tracts of land within the area described in the peti-
tion herein, shown in the following table, and described un-
der their respective numbers in the said report of the Board

of Appralsal Commlssioners herein, and as to incidental damages
which will arise upon the condemnation thereof, were duly sube-
mitted to the sald arbitrators, in pursuance of the said agree-
ments, by the petitioner and some or all of the respective ex=-
ceptants, objectors and movants whose names are seﬁ?é}ter each
of the said numbered tracts in the said table, which table is

as follows:

zn_



TRACT
NUMBER

50
76
81
84
223
242
244

~3l2=-a

312-b
325
326-I11
335

336

337

338

357
368
371
372
372=-1

TABLE

Wesley A. Dean

John K, Haney

E. E. Lam and E. C. Lam

Maude M. Shipp

Crawford, R.D., Mineral right claim

Annie R, Begoon

Je W, Hinkle

John J. Mace, James G, Mace, Eliz.lMace Via,
R. H. Mace, Julia liace Spitzer, Charles

M., Mace and for heirs at law of Ben I, Mace.

Same exceptants as to tract 312-a.

Robert 7. Miller, by Hamilton Haas, Attorney.
Same exceptant as to tract 244.

Herbert G. Patterson

Herbert G. Patterson and Allen B. Patterson

Herbert G. Patterson, Howard H. Patterson,
David H. Patterson

Elizabeth Crawford, Mary C., Canada - Known
as C. D. Crawford Estate. J. G. Fulton,dr.

Elijah Catterton
E. C. Lam
Margaret lundy
G. Luther Kite

Same exteptant as to tract 372.

214



Thereupon petitioner, by counsel, moved the Court to
amend the findings as to value and damages set forth in Tables
IT and III of the said report of the Board of Appraisal Commis-
sioners to conform with the findings of the said arbitrators;
and, thereafter, to overrule and dismiss the several motions
to disapprove the findings of the said Board of Appraisal Come
missioners and the several objections and exceptions thereto,
submltted by the several exceptants, objectors and movants
whose names are set out in the above table, on their several
exceptions, objections and motions, the answers thereto, and
the supporting affidavits filed with the record, whether or
not they or any of them are not lawfully bound by the findings
of the saild arbitrators, by reason of their omission or failure
in fact to execute  ,and enter into the above mentioned arbitra-
tion agreement, or'by reason of any defect in form or of substance
in the execution of said arbitration agreément, or by reason
of any lack of power to execute the said arbitration agreement,

Upon conslideration of all which it is adjudged and ore
dered that the findings as to value and incidental damages as
shown in Table II and Table III of the said report of the Board
of Appraisal Commlissioners as to the numbered tracts set forth
in the above set out table shotdld be and are amended in so far
as that may be necessary to make the said findings conform
with the fiﬁdings set forth in the said reports of findings by
the said arbitrators; and the said amendments having been
made, it is further adjudged and ordered, that the several mo-
tions to disapprove the findings of the Board of Appraisal Come
missioners, and the several exceptions and objections thereto,
filed by the several exceptants, objectors and movants mentione
ed in the above set out table should be and are overruled and

dismissed, on their several exceptions, objections and motions,

—4-
213



the answers thereto, and the supporting affidavits filed with
the recqord, whether they did or did not, in fact, severally exe=-
cute and enter into the above mentioned arbitration agreements
with the petitioner in such form and with such effect that
they were and are lawfully bound by its te¥wp and conditions.
It is further adjudged and ordered that the above
mentioned amendments in the amounts of value and incidental
damages set forth in Tables IT and III of the report of the
Board of Appraisal Commissioners herein, be'made to appear by
the Cierk of this Court, on the face of the said tables, accome
panied with appropriate references to the date of entry of this
order, by inserting the amended amounts of value in Table ITI of
said report in red ink by the side of the numbered tract to
which they relate, and by inserting with red ink in Table III
of said report a note setting forth whether or not any findings
as to the amount of incidental damages was made by the said
arbitrators, and if the amount of any such incidental damages
was found by the said arbitrators, the amount thereof and the
numbered tract out of the condemnation of which such incidental

damages were found to arise; all in substantially the form and

manner and in the exact amounts as shown below:

21



TABLE II

For emendments in emounts of velue of tracts 50, 76,
g1, 84, 223, 242, 312-a, 312-b, 325, 335, 336, 337,

338, 368, 371, 372, see order entered herein .
1934, i
TRACT
NUMBER
50 B 1070.00
76 S24F. 00
81 2009,%50
84 X993, 22
223 /393,90
242 32%0.,00
3l2-a /663,00
312-b 7L5.50
325 32 L.00
335 2/ 64,38
536 70«00
337 10 .209. 48
338 720.0 0
368 /17 LO.bO
371 SY¥<90- 19
372 A3, 08
TABLE ITTI

No findings as to incidental damages by Arbitrators. See
order entered herein , 1954,

-—6-—

2% |
A5 )



It is further adjudged and ordered that the above-
mentioned reports of arbitrators be filed with the record of
this proceeding:- to-wit, a report bearing date February 19,
1934, and signed by Jos. A. Glasgow, Lemuel F. Smith and
Philip Williams: and a report bearing date February 21, 1934,

and signed by J. R. H. Alexander, H. W, Bertram and Philip

Williams. G)J//I‘{um

-'?-
21k



STATE COMMISSION on CONSERVATION ano DEVELOPMENT

WILLIAM E. CARSON, CHAIRMAN, RIVERTON RIC D BUREAUS OF THE COMMISSION
COLEMAN WORTHAM, VICE CHAIRMAN, RICHMOND HMOND, VA'
JUNIUS P. FISHBURN, ROANGKE e GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
E. GRIFFITH DODSON, NorFoLk 3 :V'o:'l'::rﬂ:stullﬁll AND POWER
RUFUS G. ROBERTS, CULFEFER 3 ERVICE
THOMAS L. FARRAR, CHARLOTTESVILLE ::2::::90:3'::::::'2 E:Gmunma
LEE LONG, DanTE L ISTORY

PR by STATE PUBLICITY
R. A. GILLIAM

EXECUTIVE SECRETARY AND TREASURER Shenandoah National Park
Division
S. H. MARSH, SUPERVISOR ADDRESS YOUR REPLY TO
PHONE 84, FRONT ROYAL FRONT ROYAL., VA.

March 5, 1934

George S. Harnsberger, Esq.
Attorney-at-Law
Harrisonburg, Virginia

Dear Sir:

Copy of letter addressed to you by the Chairman of the Arbitration
Board, dated March lst has just come to hand.

T enclose copy of letter we are addressing to Judge Smith, which
will take care of the Annie R. Begoon Tract No, 153, Greene County.

With regard to the H. G. and A, B, Patterson Tract No. 336 in
Rockingham County, it will be our purpose to make proper provision
for the payment of not only the award set forth in the judgment in
rem already entered, condemning this tract to the use of the peti-
tioner, but also the difference between the award of the Board of
Appraisal Commissioners, $125.00, and the award of the Arbitration
Board, $90.00.

We believe it will be simpler for all parties, and cause less con-
fusion, if we simply deposit in the custody of the Court for the
use of the person entitled to the award on Tract No. 336, the sum
of $35.00.

I enclose a draft of an order under which the petitioner is granted
leave to make this deposit, and I will be obliged if you will ex-
plain the situation to Judge Bertram, and move the entry of this
order, advising us as to the exact date of its entry.

We will then deposit this sum at or about the same time we deposit
the awards set out in the judgment.

Yours very truly,
- WAL
A. C. Carso

Enclosures:
CC of letter to Judge Smith
Copy of draft of order

27



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ROCKINGHAM COUNTY, VIRGINIA.

Harrisonburg, Va.
March 15, 1934

The Stete Commission on Conservation and Development of
the State of Virginis, : Dr.
2 to

J. Robert Switzer, Clerk
Cirecult Court of Rockinghem County, Virginia

- = ENTERING FOLLOWING ORDERS: £oo.
Nov. 17 Order granting leave to Mary E. Wyant
to withdrew exceptions to Report $ «256
Dec. 5 *® granting leave to Wallace C. Saun=-
ders to withdraw exceptions to Rep. «25
Aug. 21 " granting leave to E. C. Lam to file
answer to petition «25
Oct. 6 * asking for order of jJudgment in rem 6.00
. 23 v dismissing as to Traet #149 «50
» &= * as to hearing on exceptions 2,00
. 80 Meiling 65 coples of order of 10/25/33
pursuant to said order 16.25
¥ov. " Certifying to Court above malling pur-
suant to sald order, «50
. Nove 2 Order allowing First National Bank of
Hinton, W. Va., to file petition, 25
. 4 Order of judgment in rem 5.00
. »- . continuing to December Term «25
9 W grenting leave to Annie Laurie
Beugher to file petltion +25
Decs 21 " dismissing certain tracts 1.00
Jon. - ® appoing Guardien ad Litem for Mace
infants, 3 — s «50
" .- T overruling objections, etc., as to
Mace infants 1.00
. » " granting leave to A. L. and J. F.
Moubrey to file petition «50
. » " as to corredtions on Map flled with
Report of Board of App. Com'rs 1.00
" . inserting notatlion on Map pursuant
to said order of 1/2/34 «25
® g— = as to payment into Court of ewards, ___3,00

Carried forward, $ 39.00

Ys



1934
Jan. 22

. 26
Feb. 28

--2-'

Carried forward, 39.00

Order as to motion to dismiss objec~-

-tions~--Vernon W. Foltz 2,00
. _asking for order of judgment in rem 6.00
" as to Tracts Nos. 223, 338, 219, 1.00
. as to amending findings as to value

and damages set forth in Tables II

and 1II of Report, 2.00
Beking notations on Tebles II and III,

pursuant to order 2/28/34, 1.50
Order of judgment in rem, 5.00
" for peyment into Court on Trect #336 1.25

$ 57.76

Filing statements of landowners pur- )
suent to rules issued by Arbitration )
Board; ;
Filing Statements of Petitioner, same; ; 45,00
Postage, etec. g

EPARATE SHEETS FOR DETAILS )

TOTAL $ 102.75
The following long distance calls
paid for by Clerk: :

11/3/33, (Levl) $ .60
10/28/33 (Switzer) .70
11/21/33 (Judge Bertram) .70 2.00

Copies of deeds for

Mr. Stoneburner, [/~ f/f’zl ) "
1 \Zz;bﬁg—zsp§f58
y e k.

. et
CiabféuﬂAii @Aﬁzﬂ”%’/% Cf%fc
&ﬁlﬁ&??rfj;;;gég;AAAAA~,,' 2?Yf§£}

49



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ROCKINGHAM COUNTY, VIRGINIA,

Harrisonburg, Va.
Mareh 15, 1934

The Staete Commission on Conservation and Development
of the State of Virginie,
to

J. Robert Switzer, Clerk
Circuit Court of Rockinghem County, Virginia

Dr.

— B - -

e e e e s e —aen

|

FILING STATEMENTS OF PURSUANT TO
RULES ISSUED BY ARBITRATION BOARDj

FILING STATRMENTS OF PETITIONER, SAME;
POSTAGE, MAILING, ETC.

LANDOFNER TRACT NO.
Annie R. Begoon 242

C. J. & Robert M. Burke/ 227, 260
Jos. E. Carrickhoff 210
Elijah Catterton 357

D. M. Clarke 277
Julia L. Comer 123
Wesley A. Dean 50
Emma V. Gibbons ) 163
Hunter M. Gibbons ;

Mary Gibbons Snapp

Thomas L. Yancey ; 163
Emma V. Gibbons

S. M. Yancey :

Nettie 1. Mauzy HEIRS-AT-LAW OF WM. B. YANCEY
Julia Estes

A. S. Yancey

Frank W. Yancey

John K. Haney 76
C. G. Harnsberger 42
J. 0. Harnsberger, etc. T0-1

Je. T. Heard 41, 4l1-a, 64-c
Annie E. Hedrick 248, 248-a
J. W. Hinkle 244, 326-I111

CARRIED FCRWARD,

$ 1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50

1.50

1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50

1.50
22.50



LANDOYNER

Al

S. Kemper

Sallie A, Kite

E.
E.
J.

M.
R.

A,

E. & Bo C. lam

Ce Lam

H, Lewin

H. Long

T. Miller

Le & J. F. loubray

Margaret E. Mundy

R.
H.
H.

D.
He.

0. Nizer
G. Patterson
H. Patterson

H. Patterson
G. Patterson

N AN

Maude M. Shipp-
Sara L. Upp

Thomes L. Yancey

-‘2-_

IRACT NO%
276

3, 372~1
8l
368
266, 256-a
152
325
166
371

335
337

84
71
213

TOTAL-...-........’I.‘..I.-‘..I..

L it
CARRIED FORWARD,

E-80°
1.50

1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
2,50
1.50

1.50
1.50
—1e20

$ 45.00

s Clerk.

51



TRACT NO.

INCIDENTAL
VALUE DAMAGES

AGGREGATE.

See footnote b 48

n

2 2 3 332 = 33 =2 33 3= =3 =3 3

BAFGOTO0~ 3L 099 None

£ R8GO0 0

a 50 —865+06— /¢ /& 00 None —866199—/0’5 5

n 76 ~4Hga _ga. '« % L350 0o None AR 08— 4 7L 00

n gl 2 ELO0B0— 202%.50 None IEEO6s06— 2007. 50

n 84 -2300+86—2973.22None BEOe-066— 2973.2 2

24z LBFR-06— 3 2¥0.¢°None “SRFRTOHO— 3 259 ¢ ©

244 15500 None 15.00

a31l2=a HHLe-06— /9L 3.00NoONE G RB6— /9 68.00
n312-b 2z 0060~ 765.9o0None —HEE-00— 768 30

n325 4L 60— S32L.00 None 4744 00— T8 262 °
c326-11T 645.00 None 645.00

8335 £655-66— 2/6%3% None 209B500— 2/C4.35
n336 —385-66—  40.00None —385:06— Fea2a

w337 SEH e 00—/ 0, 209, ysSNONE OEIE00—0.209. 46
c357 2700.00 None 2700.00

8368 356666~ /7/0.60 None 3B60+00—— 1710- L O
n37 1 SHEa—66— s ¥90.29None S100,00— w¥70.29
n3ve ¢~ Fh2—BE— 2/ 60.0 0\one F4BE00— 2/ 692 °
ed72-1 vV~ 227,00~ None 537 B0

See Exception numbered Seven in the body of the report filed by
the Board of Appraisasl Commissioners with reference to the above
set out wvalues of tracts numbered 48, 50, 76, 372, and 372-1I,

Footnote a: Arbitration finding. See order entered 7",4:/{ 4—:»«,447 f f (7 3L
Footnote b: See order entered January 23, 1934.
Footnote ¢: See Table II Report of Board of Appraisal Commissioners.

LAt
Xl &)




-

VIRGINIA IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ROCKINGHAI COUNTY

THE STATE COMMISSION ON CONSIRVATION AND DEVELOPMENT
OF THE STATE OF VIRGINI A, PETITIONER

V.
CASSANDRA LAWSON ATKINS AND OTHERS AND FIFTY-TWO THOUSAND,

FIVE HUNDRED AND SIXTY-ONE (52,561) ACRES OF LA, MORE (R
LESS, DEFEVDANTS.

" on the 28th day of February, 1934, csme the petitioner
in the shove styled proceeding by counsel, and exhibited to the
court the record thereof, including the judgment in rem entered
herein on the 2nd dey of November, 19833, condemning tracts No.
223, and No. 338,and No., 219, as numbered and described in the
repor t of the Board of Appraisal Commissioners herein, to thB
use of the petitioner upon the payment into the custody of‘fha
Court of the sum of $1340,00 for tract No. 223, and $690.00 for
tract No. 338, and $303.00 for tbact No. 219.

And thereupon petitioner showed to the Court that, not-
withstanding "the condemna tion of the said tracets No. 2235 and NO--
338 as aforesaid, and, notwi thstanding the fact that the petitioner
has heretofore psid into the custody of this Court the respective

amounts se=t forth in said judgment in rem as the respective awards

for the taking of said tracts, petitioner thereafter entered inte
or confirmed sn agreement with one R, D. Crewford under the terms
of which it agreed to submit questions as to the velue of certain & &
mineral rights claimed in said tract by the said Crewford to erbitra-

tion, end entered into anagreement with certain cleimants of tract

no. 338 under which it agreed to submit questions as to the value

of the fee simple estate in the sszid tract No. 338 to arbitrations
Petitioner further showed to the Court that as & resuli

" of the said arbitration the velue of the ﬁiﬁﬁ¥d1~rig§$5ﬁg%g§ﬁg§2
by said Crawford in seid tract No. 223 was ascertained end &&;zjké
termined to be $5.90; and thet the value of the fee simple estate

ig treet No. 338 wes sscerteined and determined to be $920.00; and



that the findings set forth in Table II of the Board of Appraise
al Commissioners herein, have been amended by increasing the
value set forth therein for the fee simple estate in tract No.
223 by the sum of $3.90, and the value of the fee simple estate
in tract No. 338 by $230.00.

Whereupon petitioner prayed leave of Court to pay into
the custody of the Court the sum of $3.90 for the use and bene=-
fit of the person or persons entitled to compensation for the
mineral rights in the said tract No. 223 valued in said arbitra-
tion at $3.90; and further prayed leave of Court to pay into
the custody of the Court the sum of $230.00 for the use and
benefit of the person or persons entitled to receive the amount
set forth in the said judgment in rem as the award for the
taking of said tract No. 338, the said sum of $230.00 being in
addition to the sum of $690.,00 mentioned in the said judgment
in rem as the award for the taking of the said tract No. 338,
which sum of $690,00 has heretofore been paid into the custody
of this Courte.

Petitioner further showed to the Court that by a stipu-
lation entered into with William Morris, one of the claimants
herein, for the payment of compensation for improvements placed
upon tract No. 219 since the date of the filing of the report
of the Board of Appraisal Commissioners herein, petitioner has
agreed to pay into the custody of this Court the sum of $150.00,
the stipulated value of said improvements, for the use and bene=-
fit of the person or persons entitled to receive the amount
set forth in the said judgment in rem, as the award fof the
taking of the said tract No. 219 as shown and described in the
report of the Board of Appraisal Cormissioners herein.

Upon consideration whereof, leave is granted the
petitioner to pay into the custody of this Court the said sums

-—2—

2¢%),



of $3.90; $230.00 and $150.,00 for the use and benefit of the
person or persons entitled thereto under the terms and condi-
tions upon which, as above set out, petitioner prayed leave to
deposit the same; payment of the said amounts into the custody
of this Court to be made by payment:of the same to the Clerk

of this Courte.

@JW

ﬂﬂ;



=

VIRGINIA: 1IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ROCKINGHAM COUNTY.

The State Cormission on Conservation and Development
of the 8tate of Virginlg « = = = = = = Petitioner.

V. AT LAW NO. 1829
Cassandra Lawson Atkins and others and Fifty-Two Thous-

and Five Hundred Sixzty-One (52,561) Acres of Land, more or
less in Rockingham County, Virginia - - -Defendants.

(“.
On the QS( day of ‘Téﬁétuaﬁﬂﬁ, 1934, came the petitioner

in the above styled proceeding, anérexhibited the record in
said proceeding, inclﬁding the report of the Board of Appraisal
Commissioners therein, Table II and III thereof, and the County
Ownership Map filed therewith; and including also the several
exceptions and objections to said report and motions to dis-
approve and decline to accept the same filed with the record,
and theseveral motions of petitioner praying the dismissal of
the said exceptions, objections and motions, under authority of
Section 35 of the Public Park Condemnation Act, on the said ex=-
ceptions, objections and motions, the several answers thereto,
and the supporting affidavits filed with the record; and in-
cluding also the order of this Court, setting this proceeding
for hearing on the 28th day of February, 1934, and the affidavits

/

compliance with the terms of the said order, copies thereof were

filed in the record, showing the form'and manner in which, in
furnished to the several exceptants, objectors and movants men=
tioned in the table hereinafter set out, and to their counsel
of record.

Petitioner further exhibited to the Court reports of
the findings of arbitrators as to certain matters submitted to
them under arbitration agreements hereinafter mentioned, which
reports petitioner moved the Court +to order filed with the

record.

70 |

e



And thereupon petitioner showed to the Court that
arbitration agreements had been entered into by and between
the petitioner and a number of the exceptants to the report
of the Board of Appraisél Commissioners herein; that under
authority and in pursuance of the said arbitration agreements,
arbitrators were duly appointed, arbitration hearings were duly
had, and that the above mentioned arbitrators reports set forth
the findings of the sald arbitrators acting under authority
of the said arbitration agreements.

Petitioner further showed to the Court that, inter alia,

questions as to the value of the fee simple estate in the
numbered tracts of land within the area described in the peti-
tion herein, shown in the following table, and described un-
der their respective numbers in the said report of the Board

of Appralsal Commlssioners herein, and as to incidental damages
which will arise upon the condemnation thereof, were duly sube-
mitted to the sald arbitrators, in pursuance of the said agree-
ments, by the petitioner and some or all of the respective ex=-
ceptants, objectors and movants whose names are seﬁ?é}ter each
of the said numbered tracts in the said table, which table is

as follows:

zn_



TRACT
NUMBER

50
76
81
84
223
242
244

~3l2=-a

312-b
325
326-I11
335

336

337

338

357
368
371
372
372=-1

TABLE

Wesley A. Dean

John K, Haney

E. E. Lam and E. C. Lam

Maude M. Shipp

Crawford, R.D., Mineral right claim

Annie R, Begoon

Je W, Hinkle

John J. Mace, James G, Mace, Eliz.lMace Via,
R. H. Mace, Julia liace Spitzer, Charles

M., Mace and for heirs at law of Ben I, Mace.

Same exceptants as to tract 312-a.

Robert 7. Miller, by Hamilton Haas, Attorney.
Same exceptant as to tract 244.

Herbert G. Patterson

Herbert G. Patterson and Allen B. Patterson

Herbert G. Patterson, Howard H. Patterson,
David H. Patterson

Elizabeth Crawford, Mary C., Canada - Known
as C. D. Crawford Estate. J. G. Fulton,dr.

Elijah Catterton
E. C. Lam
Margaret lundy
G. Luther Kite

Same exteptant as to tract 372.

214



Thereupon petitioner, by counsel, moved the Court to
amend the findings as to value and damages set forth in Tables
IT and III of the said report of the Board of Appraisal Commis-
sioners to conform with the findings of the said arbitrators;
and, thereafter, to overrule and dismiss the several motions
to disapprove the findings of the said Board of Appraisal Come
missioners and the several objections and exceptions thereto,
submltted by the several exceptants, objectors and movants
whose names are set out in the above table, on their several
exceptions, objections and motions, the answers thereto, and
the supporting affidavits filed with the record, whether or
not they or any of them are not lawfully bound by the findings
of the saild arbitrators, by reason of their omission or failure
in fact to execute  ,and enter into the above mentioned arbitra-
tion agreement, or'by reason of any defect in form or of substance
in the execution of said arbitration agreément, or by reason
of any lack of power to execute the said arbitration agreement,

Upon conslideration of all which it is adjudged and ore
dered that the findings as to value and incidental damages as
shown in Table II and Table III of the said report of the Board
of Appraisal Commlissioners as to the numbered tracts set forth
in the above set out table shotdld be and are amended in so far
as that may be necessary to make the said findings conform
with the fiﬁdings set forth in the said reports of findings by
the said arbitrators; and the said amendments having been
made, it is further adjudged and ordered, that the several mo-
tions to disapprove the findings of the Board of Appraisal Come
missioners, and the several exceptions and objections thereto,
filed by the several exceptants, objectors and movants mentione
ed in the above set out table should be and are overruled and

dismissed, on their several exceptions, objections and motions,

—4-
213



the answers thereto, and the supporting affidavits filed with
the recqord, whether they did or did not, in fact, severally exe=-
cute and enter into the above mentioned arbitration agreements
with the petitioner in such form and with such effect that
they were and are lawfully bound by its te¥wp and conditions.
It is further adjudged and ordered that the above
mentioned amendments in the amounts of value and incidental
damages set forth in Tables IT and III of the report of the
Board of Appraisal Commissioners herein, be'made to appear by
the Cierk of this Court, on the face of the said tables, accome
panied with appropriate references to the date of entry of this
order, by inserting the amended amounts of value in Table ITI of
said report in red ink by the side of the numbered tract to
which they relate, and by inserting with red ink in Table III
of said report a note setting forth whether or not any findings
as to the amount of incidental damages was made by the said
arbitrators, and if the amount of any such incidental damages
was found by the said arbitrators, the amount thereof and the
numbered tract out of the condemnation of which such incidental

damages were found to arise; all in substantially the form and

manner and in the exact amounts as shown below:

21



TABLE II

For emendments in emounts of velue of tracts 50, 76,
g1, 84, 223, 242, 312-a, 312-b, 325, 335, 336, 337,

338, 368, 371, 372, see order entered herein .
1934, i
TRACT
NUMBER
50 B 1070.00
76 S24F. 00
81 2009,%50
84 X993, 22
223 /393,90
242 32%0.,00
3l2-a /663,00
312-b 7L5.50
325 32 L.00
335 2/ 64,38
536 70«00
337 10 .209. 48
338 720.0 0
368 /17 LO.bO
371 SY¥<90- 19
372 A3, 08
TABLE ITTI

No findings as to incidental damages by Arbitrators. See
order entered herein , 1954,

-—6-—

2% |
A5 )



It is further adjudged and ordered that the above-
mentioned reports of arbitrators be filed with the record of
this proceeding:- to-wit, a report bearing date February 19,
1934, and signed by Jos. A. Glasgow, Lemuel F. Smith and
Philip Williams: and a report bearing date February 21, 1934,

and signed by J. R. H. Alexander, H. W, Bertram and Philip

Williams. G)J//I‘{um

-'?-
21k



STATE COMMISSION on CONSERVATION ano DEVELOPMENT

WILLIAM E. CARSON, CHAIRMAN, RIVERTON RIC D BUREAUS OF THE COMMISSION
COLEMAN WORTHAM, VICE CHAIRMAN, RICHMOND HMOND, VA'
JUNIUS P. FISHBURN, ROANGKE e GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
E. GRIFFITH DODSON, NorFoLk 3 :V'o:'l'::rﬂ:stullﬁll AND POWER
RUFUS G. ROBERTS, CULFEFER 3 ERVICE
THOMAS L. FARRAR, CHARLOTTESVILLE ::2::::90:3'::::::'2 E:Gmunma
LEE LONG, DanTE L ISTORY

PR by STATE PUBLICITY
R. A. GILLIAM

EXECUTIVE SECRETARY AND TREASURER Shenandoah National Park
Division
S. H. MARSH, SUPERVISOR ADDRESS YOUR REPLY TO
PHONE 84, FRONT ROYAL FRONT ROYAL., VA.

March 5, 1934

George S. Harnsberger, Esq.
Attorney-at-Law
Harrisonburg, Virginia

Dear Sir:

Copy of letter addressed to you by the Chairman of the Arbitration
Board, dated March lst has just come to hand.

T enclose copy of letter we are addressing to Judge Smith, which
will take care of the Annie R. Begoon Tract No, 153, Greene County.

With regard to the H. G. and A, B, Patterson Tract No. 336 in
Rockingham County, it will be our purpose to make proper provision
for the payment of not only the award set forth in the judgment in
rem already entered, condemning this tract to the use of the peti-
tioner, but also the difference between the award of the Board of
Appraisal Commissioners, $125.00, and the award of the Arbitration
Board, $90.00.

We believe it will be simpler for all parties, and cause less con-
fusion, if we simply deposit in the custody of the Court for the
use of the person entitled to the award on Tract No. 336, the sum
of $35.00.

I enclose a draft of an order under which the petitioner is granted
leave to make this deposit, and I will be obliged if you will ex-
plain the situation to Judge Bertram, and move the entry of this
order, advising us as to the exact date of its entry.

We will then deposit this sum at or about the same time we deposit
the awards set out in the judgment.

Yours very truly,
- WAL
A. C. Carso

Enclosures:
CC of letter to Judge Smith
Copy of draft of order

27



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ROCKINGHAM COUNTY, VIRGINIA.

Harrisonburg, Va.
March 15, 1934

The Stete Commission on Conservation and Development of
the State of Virginis, : Dr.
2 to

J. Robert Switzer, Clerk
Cirecult Court of Rockinghem County, Virginia

- = ENTERING FOLLOWING ORDERS: £oo.
Nov. 17 Order granting leave to Mary E. Wyant
to withdrew exceptions to Report $ «256
Dec. 5 *® granting leave to Wallace C. Saun=-
ders to withdraw exceptions to Rep. «25
Aug. 21 " granting leave to E. C. Lam to file
answer to petition «25
Oct. 6 * asking for order of jJudgment in rem 6.00
. 23 v dismissing as to Traet #149 «50
» &= * as to hearing on exceptions 2,00
. 80 Meiling 65 coples of order of 10/25/33
pursuant to said order 16.25
¥ov. " Certifying to Court above malling pur-
suant to sald order, «50
. Nove 2 Order allowing First National Bank of
Hinton, W. Va., to file petition, 25
. 4 Order of judgment in rem 5.00
. »- . continuing to December Term «25
9 W grenting leave to Annie Laurie
Beugher to file petltion +25
Decs 21 " dismissing certain tracts 1.00
Jon. - ® appoing Guardien ad Litem for Mace
infants, 3 — s «50
" .- T overruling objections, etc., as to
Mace infants 1.00
. » " granting leave to A. L. and J. F.
Moubrey to file petition «50
. » " as to corredtions on Map flled with
Report of Board of App. Com'rs 1.00
" . inserting notatlion on Map pursuant
to said order of 1/2/34 «25
® g— = as to payment into Court of ewards, ___3,00

Carried forward, $ 39.00

Ys



1934
Jan. 22

. 26
Feb. 28

--2-'

Carried forward, 39.00

Order as to motion to dismiss objec~-

-tions~--Vernon W. Foltz 2,00
. _asking for order of judgment in rem 6.00
" as to Tracts Nos. 223, 338, 219, 1.00
. as to amending findings as to value

and damages set forth in Tables II

and 1II of Report, 2.00
Beking notations on Tebles II and III,

pursuant to order 2/28/34, 1.50
Order of judgment in rem, 5.00
" for peyment into Court on Trect #336 1.25

$ 57.76

Filing statements of landowners pur- )
suent to rules issued by Arbitration )
Board; ;
Filing Statements of Petitioner, same; ; 45,00
Postage, etec. g

EPARATE SHEETS FOR DETAILS )

TOTAL $ 102.75
The following long distance calls
paid for by Clerk: :

11/3/33, (Levl) $ .60
10/28/33 (Switzer) .70
11/21/33 (Judge Bertram) .70 2.00

Copies of deeds for

Mr. Stoneburner, [/~ f/f’zl ) "
1 \Zz;bﬁg—zsp§f58
y e k.

. et
CiabféuﬂAii @Aﬁzﬂ”%’/% Cf%fc
&ﬁlﬁ&??rfj;;;gég;AAAAA~,,' 2?Yf§£}

49



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ROCKINGHAM COUNTY, VIRGINIA,

Harrisonburg, Va.
Mareh 15, 1934

The Staete Commission on Conservation and Development
of the State of Virginie,
to

J. Robert Switzer, Clerk
Circuit Court of Rockinghem County, Virginia

Dr.

— B - -

e e e e s e —aen

|

FILING STATEMENTS OF PURSUANT TO
RULES ISSUED BY ARBITRATION BOARDj

FILING STATRMENTS OF PETITIONER, SAME;
POSTAGE, MAILING, ETC.

LANDOFNER TRACT NO.
Annie R. Begoon 242

C. J. & Robert M. Burke/ 227, 260
Jos. E. Carrickhoff 210
Elijah Catterton 357

D. M. Clarke 277
Julia L. Comer 123
Wesley A. Dean 50
Emma V. Gibbons ) 163
Hunter M. Gibbons ;

Mary Gibbons Snapp

Thomas L. Yancey ; 163
Emma V. Gibbons

S. M. Yancey :

Nettie 1. Mauzy HEIRS-AT-LAW OF WM. B. YANCEY
Julia Estes

A. S. Yancey

Frank W. Yancey

John K. Haney 76
C. G. Harnsberger 42
J. 0. Harnsberger, etc. T0-1

Je. T. Heard 41, 4l1-a, 64-c
Annie E. Hedrick 248, 248-a
J. W. Hinkle 244, 326-I111

CARRIED FCRWARD,

$ 1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50

1.50

1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50

1.50
22.50



LANDOYNER

Al

S. Kemper

Sallie A, Kite

E.
E.
J.

M.
R.

A,

E. & Bo C. lam

Ce Lam

H, Lewin

H. Long

T. Miller

Le & J. F. loubray

Margaret E. Mundy

R.
H.
H.

D.
He.

0. Nizer
G. Patterson
H. Patterson

H. Patterson
G. Patterson

N AN

Maude M. Shipp-
Sara L. Upp

Thomes L. Yancey

-‘2-_

IRACT NO%
276

3, 372~1
8l
368
266, 256-a
152
325
166
371

335
337

84
71
213

TOTAL-...-........’I.‘..I.-‘..I..

L it
CARRIED FORWARD,

E-80°
1.50

1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
2,50
1.50

1.50
1.50
—1e20

$ 45.00

s Clerk.

51



	28 February 1934_001
	28 February 1934_002
	28 February 1934_003
	28 February 1934_004
	28 February 1934_005
	28 February 1934_006
	28 February 1934_007
	28 February 1934_008
	28 February 1934_009
	28 February 1934_010
	28 February 1934_011
	28 February 1934_012
	28 February 1934_013
	28 February 1934_014
	28 February 1934_015
	28 February 1934_016
	28 February 1934_022
	28 February 1934_023
	28 February 1934_024
	28 February 1934_025
	28 February 1934_026
	28 February 1934_027
	28 February 1934_028
	28 February 1934_029
	28 February 1934_030
	28 February 1934_031
	28 February 1934_032
	28 February 1934_033
	28 February 1934_034
	28 February 1934_035
	28 February 1934_036
	28 February 1934_037

